## **Current Fare Cards**

#### FOREST HEATH DISTRICT COUNCIL

# FARE TARIFF MAXIMUM FARES FOR HACKNEY CARRIAGES

OPERATIONAL FROM 00:00 HOURS – 20 February 2014		
TARIFF 1		
Between the hours of 6.00am and 11.00pm		
For the first 718 yards [657 mtrs] or 2 minutes 43 seconds or a combination of time and distance	£2.60	
For each additional 199 yards [181 mtrs] or part thereof or 49 seconds or a combination of time and distance	£0.20	
TARIFF 2 Between the hours of 11.00pm and 6.00am and from 6.00pm on 24 <sup>th</sup> December and on all public holidays		
For the first 718 yards [657 mtrs] or 2 minutes 43 seconds or a combination of time and distance	£3.10	
For each additional 152 yards [138 mtrs] or part thereof or 37 seconds or a combination of time and distance	£0.20	
TARIFF 3		
For each hiring on a Sunday between 6.00 am and 11.00 pm For the first 718 yards [657 mtrs] or 2 minutes 43 seconds or a combination		
of time and distance	£3.20	
For each additional 199 yards [181 mtrs] or part thereof or 49 seconds or a combination of time and distance	£0.20	
TARIFF 4		
For hirings between 11.00 pm on 24 <sup>th</sup> December and 6.00 am on 27 <sup>th</sup> December and between 6.00 pm on 31 <sup>st</sup> December and 6.00 am on 1 <sup>st</sup> January		
For the first 718 yards [657 mtrs] or 2 minutes 43 seconds or a combination of time and distance	£4.20	
For each additional 199 yards [181 mtrs] or part thereof or 49 seconds or a combination of time and distance	£0.40	
(Note: The metric equivalents given are all approximate.)		
ADDITIONAL CHARGES		
1. For each additional passenger to 4 carried in licensed MPV's	£1.50	
<ol><li>For each article of luggage conveyed outside the passenger compartment of the carriage</li></ol>	£0.20	
<ol><li>For soiling of the carriage, resulting in cleaning being required (up to a maximum of)</li></ol>	£60.00	
The equivalent amount of any congestion or toll charge incurred during a particular biring.		

# THE ABOVE TABLE OF FARES IS INCLUSIVE OF VAT

particular hiring

### ST. EDMUNDSBURY BOROUGH COUNCIL FARE TARIFF MAXIMUM FARES FOR HACKNEY CARRIAGES OPERATIONAL FROM 00:00 HOURS – 25 November 2015

OF ENATIONAL FROM 00.00 HOURS 25 HOVEHIDE 2015		
TARIFF 1		
Between the hours of 07:00 and 24:00		
If distance does not exceed 1 mile (1760 yards / 1609.344 metres)	£3.80	
For each subsequent 110 yards (100.584 metres) or part thereof	£0.10	
Waiting time (per minute)	£0.25	
TARIFF 2		
For any journey commenced between the hours of 00:00 and 07:00, or	for any	
hiring on a public or bank holiday	65.70	
If distance does not exceed 1 mile (1760 yards / 1609.344 metres)	£5.70	
For each subsequent 110 yards (100.584 metres) or part thereof	£0.15	
Waiting time (per minute)	£0.25	
TARIFF 3		
For any hiring on Christmas Day, Boxing Day and New Year's Day		
Between the hours of 00:00 and 24:00		
If distance does not exceed 1 mile (1760 yards / 1609.344 metres)	£7.60	
For each subsequent 110 yards (100.584 metres) or part thereof	£0.20	
Waiting time (per minute)	£0.25	
Following tariffs apply to vehicles licensed for more than 4 passengers	where	
more than 4 passengers are carried		
TARIFF 4		
Between the hours of 07:00 and 24:00		
If distance does not exceed 1 mile (1760 yards / 1609.344 metres)	£5.70	
For each subsequent 110 yards (100.584 metres) or part thereof	£0.15	
Waiting time (per minute)	£0.25	
TABLES S		
TARIFF 5		
For any journey commenced between the hours of 00:00 and 07:00, or	for any	
hiring on a public or bank holiday	50.55	
If distance does not exceed 1 mile (1760 yards / 1609.344 metres)	£8.55	
For each subsequent 110 yards (100.584 metres) or part thereof	£0.20	
Waiting time (per minute)	£0.25	
TARIFF 6		
For any hiring on Christmas Day, Boxing Day and New Year's Day		
Between the hours of 00:00 and 24:00		
If distance does not exceed 1 mile (1760 yards / 1609.344 metres)	£11.40	
For each subsequent 110 yards (100.584 metres) or part thereof	£0.30	
Waiting time (per minute)		
	£0.25	
Additional Charges		
1) Soiling Charge		
a. For vehicles licensed up to 4 passengers	£100.00	
b. For vehicles licensed for more than 4 passengers	£150.00	
2) For carriage of animals		
Not in purpose built cages (with the option to refuse)	£1.00	
(Excluding assistance animals which are free and must be carried)		
3) The equivalent amount of any congestion or toll charge incurred during a particular		
hiring		
THE ABOVE TABLE OF FARES TO THIS HISTOR OF VAT		

THE ABOVE TABLE OF FARES IS INCLUSIVE OF VAT All meters are Calendar Controlled